CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - April 1, 2007 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies (NW3 L)
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)

Purse: $27,000
Available Money: $27,000

Value of Race: $27,000 1st $16,200, 2nd $5,400, 3rd $2,700, 4th $1,350, 5th $810, 6th $540

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 2:25 Start: Good for all except 6

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Victory Morning (Bocachica, Arnaldo)

Miss Blue Tye Dye (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Swampoodle (Acosta, J.)

Glorious Appearing (Carmouche, Ill, Sylvester)
Silver Vow (Luzzi, Jr., John)

Running Lady (Soodeen, Rodney)

Sultry Sister (Blake, Janice)

Think Candy Store (Peltroche, Elias)
Totuftikiss (Ramirez, Erick)
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Fractional Times: 23.67 48.25 1:14.86

Winner:
Breeder: Waterford Farm.

Scratched Horse(s): Final Rose

Total WPS Pool: $18,145

Pgm Horse Win  Place
10  Victory Morning 25.00 5.20
7  Miss Blue Tye Dye 3.00

2 Swampoodle

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str
111 LAb 9 5 52 ghead 31172
119 LA 7 4 oHead 51 qHead
119 LAf 2 7 78 52 5°
119 LAb 1 2 4? 4* 4t
116 LA 5 1 12 1172 212
119 LA 8 6 ghead  g172 4
16 b 3 8 9 9 74102
117 -- 43 6t ghead g6
116 LAb 6 9 gHead 71 9

Show

3.60
2.40
2.80

Final Time: 1:21.74

Wager Type
$2 Exacta

$2 Trifecta

$2 Superfecta
$2 Daily Double

Trainers:

Dimitrios; 6 - Leach, Tony
Owners:

-John Thomas Taylor; 4 -Francisco Sandoval; 6 -Lissa Hubbard;
Footnotes

Fin
11 1/2
21 1/4
3344
28

55 3/4
65
45304
816

9

Winning Numbers

10-7
10-7-2
10-7-2-1
7-10

Odds

11.50
1.00*
3.20
7.00
4.90
22.30
29.40
56.50
48.90

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

Comments

led 1/16, edged clr
out finished

failed to sustain bid
lacked closing bid
weakened drive

saved ground, no avail
chkd heels aft start

no threat, inside

went to nose start

Victory Morning, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Victory Gallop out of Easter Butter, by Eastern Echo. Foaled Feb 01, 2004 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: Pocket Aces Racing

Payoff Pool
85.60 23,882
281.40 19,325
1,311.00 5,244
44.40 2,112

10 - Runco, Jeff; 7 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 2 - Bourne, Lori; 1 - Householder, N.; 5 - Lake, Scott; 8 - Brown, Ronney; 3 - Huffman, J.; 4 - Synnefias,

10 - Pocket Aces Racing; 7 - Roll Z Dice Racing Stable; 2 -John L. Kill-Kelley; 1 -N. Eddie Householder; 5 - TradeWinds Stable; 8 -Kendall Hill; 3

VICTORY MORNING prompted the issue three wide, gained the lead nearing the sixteenth pole then edged clear. MISS BLUE TYE DYE with the pace just
off the rail, made the lead in the upper stretch but was out finished. SWAMPOODLE stalked the leaders from the inside, rallied three wide around the turn
but failed to sustain her bid. GLORIOUS APPEARING forced the issue along the inside, lacked a closing bid. SILVER VOW set the pace on the rail,
weakened in the drive. RUNNING LADY saved ground to no avail. SULTRY SISTER checked off heels just after the start then was no factor. THINK

CANDY STORE never threatened inside. TOTUFTIKISS went to her nose at the start, flashed brief foot, three wide.
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